e g a8t dadded o0 e

a8 dens

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

oz 1722/15 - 2011 &(&E@0 05 (S g - 2011.09.05
No. 1722/15 - MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 05, 2011

(Published by Authority)

PART | : SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications
D/CER/ASLS/M&C/AF.

SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE CLASP

IT is hereby notified that His ExceLLency THE PresiDENT has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Clasp to the Personnel specified in the Scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.
By His Excellency’s Command,
Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.

Ministry of Defence,

Colombo,

18th August, 2011.

Schedule

SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE CLASP

Officers:
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 Years
01633 Air Cdre DMS Karunarathne 26.02.2010
01513 Gp Capt KAL Ranathunga 17.11.2007
01533 Gp Capt MWT]I De Silva 18.05.2006
01567 Gp Capt AN Sugunapala 06.07.2007
01572 Gp Capt SD Kotage 06.07.2007
01577 Gp Capt WWPD Fernando 06.07.2007
01581 Gp Capt SSD Peiris 06.07.2007
01582 Gp Capt RHKP Ranasinghe 06.07.2007
01592 Gp Capt RDID Pituwalgoda 06.07.2007
01603 Gp Capt LD Gunawardana 21.07.2007

1A
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Officers:
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 Years
01617 Gp Capt RAPU Jayawickrama 05.10.2009
01630 Gp Capt HBDJ Karunarathne 06.07.2007
01532 Wyg Cdr KRNN Nawaratne 18.05.2006
01545 Wg Cdr NNDA Nanayakkara 02.06.2006
01636 Wyg Cdr SJS Fernando 06.07.2007
01639 Wyg Cdr CP Gunathilake 30.03.2007
01724 Wyg Cdr WMAB Wewegama 17.07.2010
01726 Wyg Cdr WVS Jayawardane 17.07.2010
01731 Wyg Cdr MADA Jayathilake 05.04.2009
01732 Wyg Cdr PN Fernando 05.04.2009
01735 Wyg Cdr OANS Fernando 05.04.2009
01762 Wyg Cdr S. Witharana 06.10.2008
01763 W(g Cdr DTK Weligodapola 05.04.2009
01765 Wyg Cdr SAD Wijerathne 05.04.2009
01769 W(g Cdr MA Jabir 08.06.2008
01771 Wyg Cdr YS Sooriyarachchi 16.07.2010
01773 Wyg Cdr AN Wijesiriwardena 16.07.2010
01774 Wyg Cdr PMSM Pagoda 16.07.2010
01776 Wqg Cdr DRAB Warakanga 16.07.2010
01778 Wyg Cdr MEALS Fernando 16.07.2010
01780 Wqg Cdr S Jaldin 04.10.2009
01781 W(g Cdr CB Liyanage 04.10.2009
01782 W(g Cdr MAP Perera 10.04.2009
01783 Wyg Cdr C Wickramarathne 04.10.2009
01789 Wyg Cdr STR Devasiri 04.10.2009
01790 W(g Cdr KH Ekanayake 04.10.2009
01798 Wyg Cdr PLLCS Alwis 04.10.2009
01815 Wyg Cdr BAMP Balasuriya 03.11.2010
01816 Wyg Cdr KIS De Silva 03.11.2010
01817 Wyg Cdr KC Geethapriya 03.11.2010
01825 Wyg Cdr PS Mawitigama 03.11.2010
01827 Wyg Cdr SR Mudannayake 03.11.2010
01832 Wyg Cdr DBV Weerasinghe 03.11.2010
01840 Wyg Cdr WRMP Jayawardhane 04.10.2009
01779 Sgn Ldr SP Walpola 04.10.2009
01812 Sgn Ldr WPM Perera 04.10.2009
02296 Sgn Ldr G Karandeniya 20.11.2009
Airmen :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 Years
8491 WO NH Nimal 24.04.2006
9434 WO WKR Wanniarachchi 01.12.2006
9693 WO DMD Dissanayake 19.03.2007

10926 WO MJ Priyantha 29.09.2007
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Airmen :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 20 Years
10927 WO P Salitha 29.09.2007
10940 WO EHAD Sarath Kumara 29.09.2007
10948 wo MK Padmalal 29.09.2007
11018 WO SC Kodituwakku 28.02.2008
11058 WO W Thrimawitharana 28.02.2008
11928 WO Jayarathna Banda NM 02.11.2008
8465 F/Sgt Jayarathna Banda JM 24.04.2006
9879 F/Sgt Rathnapala KT 20.03.2007
10298 F/Sgt Chandra Kumara EAA 20.04.2007
10415 F/Sgt Wijewardena BALW 20.04.2007
10710 F/Sgt Karunarathna KWN 23.04.2007
10862 F/Sgt Perera PACP 26.04.2007
10892 F/Sgt Bathlet AP 28.04.2007
10923 F/Sgt Perera PAAK 29.09.2007
10933 F/Sgt Dissanayake SADDLW 29.09.2007
10943 F/Sgt Dharmakeerthi SGA 29.09.2007
10946 F/Sgt Jayalath JRA 29.09.2007
10978 F/Sgt Samaranayake LHA 29.09.2007
11007 F/Sgt Fernando WWJLP 28.02.2008
11017 F/Sgt Keerthi Bandara NMR 28.02.2008
11028 F/Sgt Premathunga HRSM 28.02.2008
11063 F/Sgt Wickramasinghe R 28.02.2008
11064 F/Sgt Wickramathunga ND 27.04.2007
11846 F/Sgt Weerasekara JMP 13.10.2008
11865 F/Sgt Nandasena KWRA 13.10.2008
11921 F/Sgt Weliwita WMMGB 02.11.2008
10902 Sgt Alex MR 28.02.2008
11029 Sgt Priyantha BAA 28.02.2008
09-656/1

SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

IT is hereby notified that His ExceLLency THE PresiDENT has been pleased to approve the award of the Armed Services Long
Service Medal to the Personnel specified in the Scheduled hereto.

The effective dates of awards to be read as mentioned against each name.
By His Excellency’s Command,

Secretary,
Ministry of Defence.
Ministry of Defence,
Colombo,
18th August, 2011.
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Schedule
SRI LANKA ARMED SERVICES LONG SERVICE MEDAL

Officers:
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
01992 Sgn Ldr PAV Padmaperuma 08.12.2009
01998 Sgn Ldr JACP Weerasooriya 08.12.2009
(02000 Sgn Ldr PLP Jayashantha 08.12.2009
02001 Sgn Ldr PVB Dissanayaka 08.12.2009
02004 Sgn Ldr LJW Perera 08.12.2009
02040 Sgn Ldr UCJ Piyasena 31.05.2006
02075 Sgn Ldr MAJ Wahib 01.09.2009
02081 Sgn Ldr KAASK Munasinghe 01.09.2009
02087 Sgn Ldr SS Ranasinghe 01.09.2009
02091 Sgn Ldr DMK Jayanath 01.09.2009
02101 Sgn Ldr RMT Rajapakshe 01.09.2009
02102 Sgn Ldr AS Welisara 08.09.2009
02108 Sgn Ldr KG Dassanayake 01.10.2007
02119 Sgn Ldr MP Abeywickrama 26.01.2010
02120 Sgn Ldr SS Dahanayake 26.01.2010
02121 Sgn Ldr PDSS Gunawardena 26.01.2010
02123 Sgn Ldr JS Samarasekara 26.01.2010
02124 Sgn Ldr RMKTK Gunasekara 26.01.2010
02125 Sgn Ldr SIT Perera 26.01.2010
02126 Sgn Ldr DGTS Edirisinghe 26.01.2010
02128 Sqgn Ldr SL Wijesena 26.01.2010
02129 Sgn Ldr MMA Mendis 26.01.2010
02130 Sgn Ldr MLN Dishantha 26.01.2010
02135 Sgn Ldr UDAC Dasanayake 26.01.2010
02137 Sqgn Ldr M Senavirathne 26.01.2010
02138 Sqgn Ldr DPW Wimalawardena 26.01.2010
02139 Sgn Ldr SDPMK Siyambalapitiya 26.01.2010
02140 Sgn Ldr MWANP Wijayasuriya 26.01.2010
02141 Sgn Ldr CT Subasinghe 26.01.2010
02142 Sgn Ldr DSMLK Sugathadasa 26.01.2010
02143 Sqgn Ldr CMD Chandrasekara 26.01.2010
02144 Sqn Ldr HMMTB Herath 26.01.2010
02145 Sqgn Ldr SK Weerasekara 26.01.2010
02156 Sqgn Ldr VS Jayakody 22.09.2010
02157 Sgn Ldr KHDP Kasagala 22.09.2010
02158 Sgn Ldr NHDT Nagashena 22.09.2010
02159 Sgn Ldr RMCJK Rathnayake 22.09.2010
02160 Sqgn Ldr IS Mallawarachchi 22.09.2010
02162 Sgn Ldr RKP Udayakumara 22.09.2010
02163 Sqgn Ldr KM Wanniarachchi 22.09.2010
02164 Sgn Ldr RMKD Ranasinghe 22.09.2010
02166 Sgn Ldr C Dodandeniya 22.09.2010

02167 Sqn Ldr KWB Sumanasekara 22.09.2010
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Officers :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
02170 Sqgn Ldr WI De Silva 22.09.2010
02171 Sqn Ldr TSS Mendis 22.09.2010
02172 Sqn Ldr KLDP Perera 23.09.2010
02174 Sqn Ldr ARG Rodrigo 23.09.2010
02177 Sqn Ldr PPM Silva 22.09.2010
02178 Sqn Ldr WMIPK Wijerathne 23.09.2010
02180 Sgn Ldr PGB Medagewatta 25.09.2010
02181 Sqn Ldr J Amarasinghe 24.09.2010
02182 Sqn Ldr PS Alexander 23.09.2010
02184 Sqn Ldr WVAW Senarath 25,09.2010
02189 Sqn Ldr SADCM Jayathilake 23.09.2010
02190 Sgn Ldr DSS Senavirathne 24.09.2010
02191 Sqn Ldr HMBC Karunarathne 23.09.2010
02194 Sqn Ldr DP Thalaketiya 25,09.2010
02195 Sgn Ldr VSK Dharmawardana 24.09.2010
02196 Sqn Ldr BMH Balasuriya 23.09.2010
02197 Sqn Ldr WACL Weerathunga 23.09.2010
02200 Sqn Ldr PUG Premathunga 25,09.2010
02201 Sqn Ldr NAI De Silva 23.09.2010
02203 Sqn Ldr WMTD Wijerathne 23.09.2010
02207 Sqn Ldr CHR Fonseka 25,09.2010
02210 Sqn Ldr MRGPMB Madahapola 23.09.2010
02212 Sqn Ldr WMDA Weerasuriya 25,09.2010
02213 Sqn Ldr KGKN Wimalarathne 24.09.2010
02216 Sqgn Ldr GS Karunarathne 24.09.2010
02217 Sqn Ldr WAEE Samaranayake 24.09.2010
02218 Sqn Ldr SP Weerasinghe 24.09.2010
02221 Sqn Ldr RAYD Ranathunga 25,09.2010
02224 Sqn Ldr MJ Ranaweera 25,09.2010
02227 Sqn Ldr ECA Jayasundara 22.09.2010
02252 Sqn Ldr WHMBS Bandara 24.09.2010
02253 Sqn Ldr WML Wanninayake 24.09.2010
02254 Sqn Ldr SDDJ Ranasinghe 24.09.2010
02256 Sgn Ldr CHMJ Chandrasekara 11.10.2010
02258 Sqn Ldr SHSJ De Silva 11.10.2010
02259 Sqgn Ldr DAPDKD Dissanayake 28.10.2010
02260 Sgn Ldr TM Gunarathne 11.10.2010
02263 Sgn Ldr SPD Hemadasa 11.10.2010
02264 Sqn Ldr CP Hettiarachchi 30.10.2010
02265 Sgn Ldr KAIA Kaluthanthriarachchi 30.10.2010
02266 Sqn Ldr PMNS Kulathunga 11.10.2010
02267 Sqn Ldr AKW Laxman 11.10.2010
02268 Sgn Ldr D Liyanage 11.10.2010
02269 Sgn Ldr SS Liyanagunawardena 11.10.2010

02271 Sqn Ldr MART Munasinghe 11.10.2010
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Officers:
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
02272 Sqn Ldr DS Palihawadana 11.10.2010
02274 Sgn Ldr KIPM Patabandige 11.10.2010
02276 Sgn Ldr RAC Ranasinghe 11.10.2010
02277 Sgn Ldr MSM Razeen 13.11.2010
02278 Sqgn Ldr VR Sameera 11.10.2010
02279 Sqn Ldr LADP Sampath 11.10.2010
02317 Sgn Ldr TA Gunawardena 22.09.2010
02318 Sqgn Ldr HB Fernando 22.09.2010
02273 Flt Lt MADAP Perera 11.10.2010
02500 Flt Lt SP Weerasinghe 07.01.2010
Airmen :
R/12227 Sgt Senarath KEMA 22.03.2001
19086 Sgt De SilvaTLRS 24.11.2008
19111 Sgt Hapuwaththa HGWB 05.11.2008
19120 Sgt Gayan RP 11.08.2008
19160 Sgt Ranjith RM 11.08.2008
19163 Sgt Ranasinghe RAS 19.11.2008
19178 Sgt Amarasinghe TKL 23.09.2008
19210 Sgt Dasanayaka DMR 20.01.2009
19212 Sgt Wickramasinghe HS 30.07.2008
19249 Sgt Perera TIR 03.12.2008
19285 Sgt Herath HMNP 02.09.2008
19288 Sgt Dhanapala LRM 17.11.2008
19338 Sgt Suranga WWG 11.12.2008
19403 Sgt Wijesuriya RM 07.07.2008
19443 Sgt Hathurusinghe HD 14.07.2008
19447 Sgt Danapala KGS 22.09.2008
19503 Sgt Athauda AASS 17.12.2008
19522 Sgt Saliyarathna HU 14.07.2008
20356 Sgt Fernando KPC 17.06.2009
20354 Sgt Adasooriya AMTS 23.03.2009
20355 Sgt Pathiranage RPMRK 23.03.2009
20360 Sgt Pushpa Kumara PKM 11.02.2009
20383 Sgt Rathnayake RMNS 03.03.2009
20386 Sgt Senarathne JGS 10.08.2009
20442 Sgt Karunathilake MR 06.04.2009
20444 Sgt Kothalawala TK 20.07.2009
R/12948 Cpl Ayantha WAGI (08.10.2001
R/13159 Cpl Udurawana BGS 17.10.2001
18007 Cpl GaminiRM 13.11.2008
18008 Cpl Wijesooriya JA 07.01.2009
18013 Cpl Abeyrathna AHMGB 13.11.2008
18021 Cpl Premarathna SIM 13.11.2008

4 - G 15035
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TA

Officers :
Svs No.

18026
18030
18045
18046
18051
18060
18065
18072
18073
18091
18104
18115
18117
18124
18135
18150
18160
18165
18166
18174
18175
18196
18208
18212
18220
18221
18226
18228
18230
18236
18238
18240
18241
18243
18245
18253
18255
18259
18261
18262
18268
18269
18274
18290

Rank

Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl

ScHepuLe (Contd.)

Name

Herath HMC

Ikbal AMM

Sanath KPDN
Aluthwaththa GGNA
Heenbandara DM
Chandrakumara KON
Dayarathna Bandara BG
Chaminda SR
Priyantha IDS
Panditharathna DGSK
Ajith KumaraAM
Pereera NMCP

Ajith Kumara GA
Rathnayaka RMPK
Wimalasooriya PTN
Rathnayaka HKCB
Kandekumbura KMCK
Wijekoon ENHGP
Abeykoon ABMTCS
Kumara MS
Weerasekara SSP
Samaranayaka GMKHK
Pathirana UPKRD
Bandara YMN

Manjula KumaraAG
Nirosana JAD
Thilakarathna MVA
Hodaminige NP
Bandaranayaka KMS
Sisira Kumara MRGP
Wickramasinghe WMS
Jayantha WN
Jayasinghe WNN
Kumara GDS

Padmalal KAA
Somapala SN
Sadharuwan NMTM
Rathnayaka RMM
Kumarasinghe HKMUS
Dissanayake DMCPK
Thusitha Kumara TDM
Perera HADK

Sampath RSWHN
Kumara NBBS

Date of Completion
of 12 Years

17.11.2008
14.11.2008
18.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
13.11.2008
14.11.2008
05.11.2008
30.10.2008
26.11.2008
01.12.2008
17.11.2008
01.12.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
01.12.2008
25.11.2008
01.12.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
03.12.2008
01.12.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
01.12.2008
24.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
03.12.2008
03.12.2008
17.11.2008
05.12.2008
11.12.2008
29.12.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
17.11.2008
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ScHepuLE (Contd.)

Officers:
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
18293 Cpl Senarath SDS 24.11.2008
18294 Cpl Kapila Kumara L 01.12.2008
18301 Cpl Kumara RATS 17.11.2008
18308 Cpl Rajapaksha RMKL 01.12.2008
18321 Cpl Jayarathna RDN 17.11.2008
18322 Cpl Jayalath APS 17.11.2008
18325 Cpl De Zoysa LPP 03.12.2008
18329 Cpl Rupasinghe MR 03.12.2008
18333 Cpl Sumathipala PG 17.11.2008
18335 Cpl Subasinghe MDP 17.11.2008
18340 Cpl Udumalwaththa UGM 17.11.2008
18341 Cpl Priyankara KAR 01.12.2008
18348 Cpl SilvaABIP 25.11.2008
18351 Cpl Weerakoon WMST 17.11.2008
18366 Cpl Weerarathna O 25.11.2008
18380 Cpl Nisantha LR 17.11.2008
18384 Cpl Jayatissa NPA 17.11.2008
18389 Cpl Jayasinghe GPS 17.11.2008
18397 Cpl Abeysekara MGS 24.11.2008
18399 Cpl Premawansa S 01.12.2208
18416 Cpl Thilakarathna DM 17.11.2008
18420 Cpl Priyantha RMU 24.11.2008
18432 Cpl Attanayaka AA 03.12.2008
18440 Cpl Weerakoon WMMN 08.12.2008
18489 Cpl Rathnayaka MPUP 24.11.2008
18502 Cpl Ranasinghe HGWK 17.11.2008
18522 Cpl Lankasaman RM 20.01.2009
18524 Cpl Jayasena DMAG 20.01.2009
18531 Cpl Bandara KCKN 15.01.2009
18535 Cpl Weerasinghe UBAN 23.01.2009
18537 Cpl Rajarathna BK 15.01.2009
18543 Cpl Wijerathna HBMC 15.01.2009
18544 Cpl Weerasinghe SH 15.01.2009
18558 Cpl Aluthwaththa AGCP 21.01.2009
18569 Cpl Senaka Bandara WMG 23.01.2009
18570 Cpl Weerasinghe WP 23.01.2009
18637 Cpl Thilakarathna TS 03.11.2008
18638 Cpl Nawajeewana KGK 13.11.2008
18666 Cpl Wijesinghe LPS 01.12.2008
18755 Cpl Rupakumara GP 01.12.2008
18945 Cpl Rupasinghe ERD 01.12.2008
19029 Cpl Prabath AJCS 14.08.2008
19039 Cpl Jayathissa SDSW 14.07.2008
19100 Cpl Chamila KumaraM 02.10.2008

19101 Cpl Ekanayaka EMPK 27.10.2008
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Officers :
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
19107 Cpl Surasena HA 30.10.2008
19110 Cpl Wijethunga WDIP 15.10.2008
19116 Cpl Wijebandara USAKB 17.11.2008
19121 Cpl Ajith Kumara RMN 22.09.2008
19130 Cpl Bandara KWMD 29.12.2008
19134 Cpl Sarathchandra PGL 21.07.2008
19135 Cpl Rajapaksha RN 24.09.2008
19137 Cpl Pushpa Kumara WSU 03.11.2008
19140 Cpl Kudahetti NWIL 15.10.2008
19141 Cpl Alahakoon AMP 13.11.2008
19152 Cpl Piyasena SCW 26.08.2008
19155 Cpl Ekanayaka EMSB 13.11.2008
19161 Cpl Edirisuriya EASA 14.08.2008
19162 Cpl Ravidananja HP 27.10.2008
19170 Cpl Senavirathna HRNB 30.07.2008
19171 Cpl Dasanayake KGIK 02.10.2008
19172 Cpl Priyashantha RMN 22.10.2008
19176 Cpl Fernando PD 11.08.2008
19183 Cpl Kumara PDMS 11.08.2008
19184 Cpl Susantha Kumara AA 11.09.2008
19191 Cpl Chaminda Kumara WDS 22.09.2008
19192 Cpl Amaranayaka KR 06.10.2008
19194 Cpl Nawarathna RKASK 06.10.2008
19197 Cpl Karunanayake AKS 03.12.2008
19202 Cpl Konara KMKS 02.10.2008
19203 Cpl Karunananda YS 30.10.2008
19211 Cpl Athukorala AS 14.07.2008
19213 Cpl Kalum MMDR 02.10.2008
19214 Cpl Munasinghe MCC 02.10.2008
19220 Cpl Marso TH 14.07.2008
19224 Cpl Nawarathna URMNB 17.11.2008
19234 Cpl Bandara HMK 17.12.2008
19236 Cpl Weerawardena HPPM 07.07.2008
19238 Cpl Nishantha PD 22.09.2008
19240 Cpl Saman Kumara KGJ 25.11.2008
19246 Cpl Manchanayaka MPSJ 04.08.2008
19248 Cpl Karunarathne Banda HMHG 02.10.2008
19255 Cpl Wijayawardana GL 21.07.2008
19257 Cpl Bandara KPGLW 11.08.2008
19258 Cpl Dharmasena WAPK 26.08.2008
19259 Cpl Fonseka KSA 25.09.2008
19273 Cpl Vijitha Kumara IAN 25,09.2008
19279 Cpl Nimalasiri SA 17.11.2008
19282 Cpl Laxman SKD 14.07.2008
19296 Cpl Jayasekara MSK 06.10.2008
19310 Cpl SilvaGU 11.12.2008
19311 Cpl Muthukumarana MRR 11.08.2008

19314 Cpl Perera WPA 02.10.2008
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Officers:
Svs No. Rank Name Date of Completion
of 12 Years
19329 Cpl Dolawaththa DASAK 22.09.2008
19333 Cpl DiasKGC 14.07.2008
19349 Cpl Bandara JAA 14.07.2008
19351 Cpl Kelum Kumara WGP 06.10.2008
19367 Cpl Jayasinghe AMNS 07.07.2008
19368 Cpl Kanishka HKL 11.08.2008
19377 Cpl Gunadasa IDISK 15.10.2008
19381 Cpl Subasinghe SDCLK 05.08.2008
19388 Cpl Wijesinghe WIR 17.11.2008
19393 Cpl Hemajith WAM 14.07.2008
19394 Cpl Perera JAS 22.09.2008
19404 Cpl Thennakoon HMUS 14.08.2008
19405 Cpl Jayalath IMAL 26.08.2008
19408 Cpl Wickramarachchi WA 02.10.2008
19409 Cpl Ajantha K 11.11.2008
19419 Cpl Ranil Iranga GAPD 13.11.2008
19426 Cpl Weerarathne KPAS 13.11.2008
19429 Cpl Somasiri MW 08.12.2008
19433 Cpl Amarathunga DGNS 08.12.2008
19436 Cpl Pradeep Kumara MAC 06.10.2008
19444 Cpl Wickramasinghe AP 11.09.2008
19445 Cpl Rodrigo BKNS 02.10.2008
19452 Cpl Bandara AMP 10.11.2008
19460 Cpl Bandara AP 02.09.2008
19489 Cpl Punyadasa BDDN 07.07.2008
19491 Cpl Wijaya Kumara WMC 06.10.2008
19501 Cpl Kawduwawa KDCJ 15.10.2008
19502 Cpl Fonseka PES 15.09.2008
19509 Cpl Sudarshana AC 05.11.2008
19511 Cpl Fernando NEDK 22.09.2008
19515 Cpl Bandara LRNA 07.07.2008
19518 Cpl Samaranayaka JM 30.07.2008
19560 Cpl Peiris MLS 25.03.2009
19645 Cpl Abeyrathna AHMCK 01.12.2008
19655 Cpl Samarakoon SMA 17.11.2008
19953 Cpl Premarathne WGNK 01.09.2009
20321 Cpl Indrajith Kumara WA 03.08.2009
20322 Cpl Karunasiri RAJ 16.02.2009
20342 Cpl Pushpa Kumara BHS 23.03.2009
20348 Cpl Rajapakshe RNJ 16.02.2009
20429 Cpl Peiris GOSP 16.02.2009
20453 Cpl Karunathilake KMNSB 27.07.2009
18015 LAC Herath HMA 18.11.2008
18194 LAC Rajapaksha W 05.01.2009
18381 LAC Priyantha BM 01.12.2008
09-656/2
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